900238239 11/09/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CREDIT SUISSE AG AS COLLATERAL AGENT		11/09/2012	BANK: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRIAD HEALTHCARE CORPORATION	
Street Address:	4000 Meridian Boulevard	
City:	Franklin	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37067	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3299222	LABCARE PLUS	
Registration Number:	3299223	LABCARE PLUS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8668265420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 301-638-0511

Email: ipresearchplus@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: IP Research Plus, Inc.

Address Line 1: 21 Tadcaster Circle

Address Line 2: attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa

Address Line 4: Waldorf, MARYLAND 20602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 38234

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Penelope J.A. Agodoa

TRADEMARK REEL: 004897 FRAME: 0123 OP \$65.00 32992

Signature:	/pja/
Date:	11/09/2012
Total Attachments: 5 source=38234#page1.tif source=38234#page2.tif source=38234#page3.tif source=38234#page4.tif source=38234#page5.tif	

TRADEMARKS ONLY			
	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): CREDIT SUISSE AG as Collateral Agent	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ✓ No		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Other Bank ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) Switzerland ☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No. 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	Name: Triad Healthcare Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 4000 Meridian Boulevard City: Franklin State: Tennessee Country: United States Zip: 37067 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship		
Execution Date(s) November 9, 2012 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Release 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship United States, Delaware Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) didentification or description of the Trademark.		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) PLEASE SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) PLEASE SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE. Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No. PLEASE SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE. C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): PLEASE SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE.			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: IP Research Plus	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address: Attn: Penelope I.A. Agodoa Street Address:21 Tadcaster Circle	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
City: Waldorf	8. Payment Information:		
State: MD Zip: 20602 Phone Number: 301-638-0511 Fax Number: 866-826-5420 Email Address: orders@ipresearchplus.com A	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: Joynan Jun Jun Jun Jun Jun Jun Jun Jun Jun Ju	November 9, 2012 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS dated as of November 8, 2012 (this "Release"), by CREDIT SUISSE AG, as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent"). Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Credit Agreement, the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement or the Underwriting Agreement, as applicable, referred to below.

- Α. Reference is made to (i) the Second Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of February 12, 2012 (as further amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among CHS/Community Health Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower" or "Company"), Community Health Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Parent"), the lenders from time to time party thereto (the "Lenders") and Credit Suisse AG, as administrative agent and Collateral Agent, (ii) the Amended and Restated Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of November 5, 2010, (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "Security Agreement"), among the Borrower, the Parent, the Subsidiaries from time to time party thereto and the Collateral Agent, (iii) the Underwriting Agreement dated as of August 8, 2012 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Underwriting Agreement") among the Company, the Guarantors party thereto and Credit Suisse Securities (USA) LLC, as representative of the several underwriters specified therein (the "Representative"), (iv) the Indenture dated as of August 17, 2012 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Indenture"), among the Company, the Guarantors party thereto, the Collateral Agent and Regions Bank, as trustee (the "Trustee"), (v) that certain designation certificate delivered to the Collateral Agent pursuant to Section 7.09(c) of the Security Agreement in order to secure the Notes and related obligations on a pari passu basis with the other obligations secured under the Security Agreement (subject to certain exceptions in the case of pledged stock) (vi) the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 25, 2007, among the Borrower, Triad Healthcare Corporation and the Collateral Agent and (vii) the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of dated as of August 17, 2012, among the Borrower, the Subsidiaries listed therein and the Collateral Agent (such documents set forth in clauses (i) through (vii), the "Security Agreements").
- B. Pursuant to the Security Agreements, the Borrower and the Subsidiaries (the "*Grantors*") granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all right, title or interest of the Grantors in the Trademark Collateral, including the trademarks and trademark applications of the Grantors set forth on Schedule I hereto (collectively, the "*Trademarks*"), which security interests were recorded with the United States Patent & Trademark Office on (i) September 24, 2007 at Reel/Frame 3626/0735 and (ii) August 27, 2012 at Reel/Frame 4849/0919.
- C. Pursuant to the Assignment of Trademarks dated as of December 1, 2007, by and between Triad Healthcare Corporation (the "Assignor") and Summa

Barberton Citizens Hospital Holdings (the "Assignee"), the Collateral Agent agreed to release any and all security interests it may have in the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Security Agreements.

Accordingly, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent does hereby release, relinquish and discharge any and all security interests it has against the Trademark Collateral. The Collateral Agent agrees to make filings with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other necessary filings, in each case reasonably requested by the Borrower and at the expense of the Borrower, to evidence the release and termination of the Collateral Agent's security interests in the Trademark Collateral.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK AND SHALL BE BINDING UPON THE COLLATERAL AGENT'S REPRESENTATIVES, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND TRANSFEREES.

[The remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

[[3377404]]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as Collateral Agent,

Ву

Name: Title:

Ari Bruger Vice President

By

Name: Title:

Rahul Parmar Associate

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

Schedule I

Trademarks

U.S. Trademark Registrations

Registered Owner	<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number
Triad Healthcare Corporation	LABCARE PLUS	3299222
Triad Healthcare Corporation	LABCARE PLUS & Design	3299223

[[3377404]]

RECORDED: 11/09/2012